OCEANA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

The Oceana County Board of Commissioners is seeking candidates to fill a vacancy on the Oceana County Planning Commission

<u>Vacancy 1</u>: the successful candidate should have knowledge to represent the area of housing, health and human services interests: Be familiar with the desires and needs of public utility providers, water and sewer providers, County Health Department, Council on Aging, Housing Commission, landlords associations and other human services.

Additional Information is available online at www.oceana.mi.us

Please send letter of interest and resume to the Oceana County
Administrator
County Building, 100 State St.
PO Box 31, Hart, MI 49420

Deadline to Apply: 09/04/2024

The Oceana County Planning Commission is authorized by P.A. 33 of 2008, as amended, being the Michigan Planning Enabling Act, M.C.L. 125.3801 et. seq. for the purpose of having planning and zoning in Oceana County, to create, organize, enumerate powers and duties, and to provide for the regulation and subdivision of land, coordinated and harmonious development of Oceana County; and to function in cooperation with other constituted authorities of incorporated and unincorporated areas within the state where Oceana County exists.

The Oceana County Planning Commission meets the first Thursday of each month at 1:00 p.m. in the Board Conference Room of the Oceana County Building. Members are paid per diem and mileage expenses for attending meetings.

Send letter of interest and resume to the Oceana County Administrator, County Building, 100 State Street, PO Box 31, Hart, MI 49420.

Deadline to apply: 09/04/2024